# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RESPOND GROUP LIMITED		06/15/2006	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RESPOND SOFTWARE LIMITED	
Street Address:	Fairbourne Drive	
Internal Address:	Regus House	
City:	Atterbury, Milton Keynes, Bedfordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	MK10 9RG	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2015018	RESPOND	
Registration Number:	2725520	RESPOND CENTERPOINT	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (773)353-2320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

773-353-2320 Phone: Email: eric@siegelaw.com Correspondent Name: Eric Wachspress

Address Line 1: 1727 North Natoma Avenue

Address Line 2: c/o Myron E. Siegel & Associates, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60707

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900060935

Name: **ERIC WACHSPRESS** 

Address Line 1: 1727 NORTH NATOMA AVENUE

REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0123

TRADEMARK

	MYRON E. SIEGEL & ASSOCIATES, LTD. CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60707		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Wachspress		
Signature:	/eric wachspress/		
Date:	10/25/2006		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Change of Name.Res source=Designation of Domestic Represent			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0124



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2579049

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that RESPOND GROUP LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of RESPOND SOFTWARE LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 15th June 2006





TRADEMAR® 06A REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0125

# **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Eric Wachspress, whose postal address is 1727 North Natoma Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60707-3917, is hereby designated as Assignee's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the following marks may be served.

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
RESPOND	2,015,018	November 12, 1996
RESPOND CENTERPOINT	2,725,520	June 10, 2003

RESPOND GROUP LIMITED

Date: 23 Oct 2006.

**RECORDED: 10/25/2006** 

Title:

1